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Sierra Leone-Freetown: Motor vehicles
2020/S 234-576654

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:

Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046

Procurement award procedure applying to European Union external actions financed from the general budget of the
European Union and the European Development Fund (EDF)

Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.3)

1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Official name: Government of Sierra Leone represented by the National Authorising Officer
Town: Freetown

NUTS code: SL SIERRA LEONE

Country: Sierra Leone

Contact person: Ambrose James

E-mail: ajames@nao.gov.sl

Internet address(es):

Main address: www.nao.gov.sl

Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
webgate.ec.europa.eu/europeaid/online-services/index.cfm?do=publi.welcome&userlanguage=en
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions
Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

11.1) Scope of the procurement
1.1.1)  Title:
Supply of IT Equipment, Motor Vehicles and Motor Cycles for the Multi Annual Programme Estimate under the
Civil Service Reform Component of the Support to Governance Sector programme
Reference number: DEVCO/FNA/2020/EA-OP/0040
[1.1.2)  Main CPV code
34100000 Motor vehicles
11.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies
[1.1.4)  Short description:
This is part of the support to governance reform programme where in the civil service reform component is
embedded. Under the civil service reform component the procurement of IT equipment's, motor vehicles and
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I1.1.5)
11.1.6)

11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

motor cycles is necessary in order to strengthen the two beneficiary institutions in the management of the
human resource management office and the Public Service Commission; the two beneficiaries.

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Description

Title:
Motor Vehicles and Motor Cycles
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)

34100000 Motor vehicles

30200000 Computer equipment and supplies
34410000 Motorcycles

Place of performance

NUTS code: SL SIERRA LEONE
Main site or place of performance:
Sierra Leone (West Africa Region).

Description of the procurement:
Motor vehicles and motor cycles for the multi annual programme estimate under the civil service reform
component of the support to governance sector programme.

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents
Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in days: 120
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:

Africa, Caribbean and Pacific.

Additional information

See internet address provided in section 1.3).
Description

Title:

IT Equipment

Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
30200000 Computer equipment and supplies
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11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

34100000 Motor vehicles
34410000 Motorcycles

Place of performance

NUTS code: SL SIERRA LEONE
Main site or place of performance:
Sierra Leone (West Africa Region).

Description of the procurement:
IT equipment.

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in days: 120
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:

Africa, Caribbean and Pacific.

Additional information
See internet address provided in section 1.3).

Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

II.1)
I11.1.1)

11.1.2)

111.1.3)

11.2)
111.2.2)

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions:

See internet address provided in section 1.3).

Economic and financial standing

List and brief description of selection criteria:

The economic and financial capacity required from the candidate or tenderer to perform the contract is detailed
in the document ‘Information to candidates and tenderers’.

Technical and professional ability

List and brief description of selection criteria:

The professional and technical capacity required from the candidate or tenderer to perform the contract is
detailed in the document ‘Information to candidates and tenderers’.

Conditions related to the contract

Contract performance conditions:
See internet address provided in section 1.3).

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)

Description
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IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 01/02/2021
Local time: 16:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 2 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 02/02/2021
Local time: 10:00
Place:
NAO Office, Ministry of Planning and Economic Development, OAU Drive Towerhill.
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:
For any additional information, please refer to the document ‘Information to candidates and tenderers’.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

V1.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information:
See internet address provided in section 1.3). For any additional information, please refer to the document
‘Information to candidates and tenderers’.

V1.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: General Court of the European Union
Postal address: rue du Fort Niedergriinewald
Town: Luxembourg
Postal code: 2925
Country: Luxembourg
E-mail: GC.Registry@curia.europa.eu
Telephone: +352 4303-1
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

VI1.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
See internet address provided in section 1.3).

VL.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
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